In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Inselvency {England

B Wales) Rules 2016 and

el e 2010200 Notice of statement of affairs

Inselvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

compryrunter [0 0 4 |2 1[92

iy

17/01/2020 #117
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Austin, Kaye & Co., Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forenamel(s) David

Surname Rubin

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ Pearl Assurance House

Street | 319 Ballards Lane

Post town ‘ London

County/Region |

Postcode N2 s[Cv

Country |

m Liguidator's name ©

Full forenamel(s) O Other liguidator
Use this section 1o tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liquidator,

Post town ‘

County/Region ‘

et | [ [ [ [ [ [

Country ’

04717 version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

o7 ol [20o2fo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

] Statement of concurrence

AR N,

Liquidator's signature

.

Signature

X

Signature date

hls o1 2

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public recerd.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Sabrina Choudhul'y

@ Where to send

Company name Da\”d Rubln & Partners

Add
“* Pearl Assurance House

319 Ballards Lane

|
|
|
|

Past town

London

Lounty/Region

= W Teli v

Country

'™ Finchley 1
" 020 8343 5900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3-CVL(2016)

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Form 4.19

Name of Company

AUSTIN, KAYE & CO,, LIMITED

Company Number

00421924

Statement as to the affairs of ¥ Austin, Kaye & Co., Limited of 425 Strand, London WC2R

0QE on 7 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution

for winding-up.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are true to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

Full Name: Martin John Arnold

Signed: W

Date: & January 2020



AUSTIN, KAYE & CO., L.IMITED

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 7 JANUARY 2020

Book Estimated
Notes  Value to Realise
£ £
ASSETS SUBJECT TO FLOATING CHARGE
Fixtures and fittings 1 270 385
Computer and office cquipment 1 378 100
Stock 2 92,090 36,743
Trade debtors 3 10,092 7,569
Other receivables 4 2,754 nil
Director's loan account 5,482 5,432
Cash at bank 21,966 21,966
Paypal accounts 1315 1.315
Cash held on appointment 5 7,200 7,200
SURPLUS AVAILABLE TO PREFERENTIAL CREDITQRS 80,760
Less: amounts owed to preferential creditors (1,488)
SURPLUS AVAILABLE TO FLOATING CHARGE HOLDER 79,272
Less: amounts owed to National Westminster Bank plc (32,473)
SURPLUS AVAILABLE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS 46,799
UNSECURED CREDITORS - as per list B attached
Trade and cxpensc creditors 94,528
HM Revenue & Customs 46,016
Employees’ unsecured claims 220,831
Consumer creditors 7420
(368,795)
DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CREDITORS (321,996)
SHARE CAPITAL
Ordinary shares of £1 each [ully paid (11,785)
DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CONTRIBUTORIES (333,781

NOTES

1. The Company's physical assets have been professionally valued by Stuart Crombie of Rabbow & Co 1LLP, a member firm of
the National Association of Valuers and Auctioneers, on an in situ and ex situ basis. The ex situ values are reported for the
purpases of the Statement of Affairs.

2. Stock comprises around 300 items of watches and jewellery, some of which are pre-owned. The value of the individual
items varies considerably with a smaller number of high value pieces, and a larger number of less desirable items which will
have limited value in an ex situ scenario.

3. Trade debtors represent amounts due in respect of items held on deposit for customers, and menies duc into the Company's
bank account from credit card sales not yet cleared. A gencral provision of 25% has been applied for the purposes of the
Statcment of Affairs.

4. Other receivables relate to items such as the rent deposit, refunds of corporation tax in respect of prior periods, and section
419 tax not recovered. Crown receivables are not recoverable in the liquidation due to the application of Crown set off. The rent
deposit is likely (o be applied against rent and dilapidalions yet to be assessed. Accordingly. other receivables are estimated to
realise nil.

5. David Rubin & Partners (DR&P) were engaged to assist the director in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs under
Section 99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and with the Qualifying Decision Procedure by convening a virtual meeting of creditors.
A Tixed fee of £6.000 plus VAT and disbursements was agrecd for the work and this fee has been paid to DR&P by the
Company on account. The fee and disbursements on account have not been drawn and are represented on the Statement of
Alfairs as 'cash held on appointment’.

6. The costs of the liguidation have not been taken into account in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs.

A fdes )
Signature......... /AL /l;tj\ﬁ\/ ......................... Page 1 Date......... 08.01.2020 ..



................. DN...% arq 7 R S PPN o.:dmcwwm
767966 MSP TIN 191SSYOUBTA] 1900S YI00E] TT “2IpdARY SIIABS
90'66T L NOT 91g uopuoT] ‘peoy PISIO( Yled sssuisng s[eAoy oy e3owQ
TLSST Ad$ LdS 19810(] ‘Aingsayeyg ‘sso1p) LA PR 0D % Iojey UOSUYOf
OV S6b°T Adg 1D M0Tse[D) 19218 BOPIOD) BEE pajwrry (pueploag) [yue] MH
8S¥To°( dAS8 11SS Xassg PIOPOIM ‘Ao SUBOLLINY Wno) UeqQ) €] uoslsy 7% Me(susy
01°¢¢ OV8 AZDH UOpUOT Uk JORND ‘[[eH YHWSPIon 9o Aessy Auedwoyy s gwspion
AR A dOL 18S dosyop, ‘peoy uoie) “3SnoH uoyIe) StD
£9°¢39 g0 €18 21ysiieg HO0IquIo)) ‘peoy] UCMOH [ JU[] ‘qN Wsyinog "THA
00°0FY' ¢ NV [NS Uopuimg 901§ poom S1-11 PIUTIITT SUOS %@ UCdBS(]
00°9¢L VAT 91 2AYSAQIa( ‘2umeqysy ‘jeoss Sury SIO[[28 MD
78510 V¢ ING plejuy ‘peoy 23plquie) 189iD) (0L panuiy dnorniopuo))
00'45S°S dO9 TTMS UCPUOT 821 BUOIIA 9 “[[eH KL 10ISUINSO M lejsurunsap Jo AuD
[A L df0 FHT 191599107 DALY 1oYIed €91 Paury {0 uopng

SI0jIpado asuadxo %y apedy],

£7°88%°L TAO ACDH “UOpUOT] 93NS YOINYDadRID) C¢ (suonngLyuod

uorsuad piedun) uopuo [2AOY

SUHEP [eRuldajal]

S _ _

INNOIWV SSTyaav TAYN
SHOLIATD adNDdSNN -4

8CCLYTE V¥ NZDA uopuo] ‘aedsdoysig 05z oid yueq Issurunss p [RUOTIEN

S A e —

INOWYV SSaav HINVN

SHOLIdHYD d3dNIaAs - v

0707 AMVANVS L LV SV SUIVAAY 10 INTFWALVIS TLLVIALLST
TILIATT "0OD % TAVI NLLSNYV




00°SL8'TIF SL8'IT

00°0SL'YF  0SLP Argutpi(y

00°SZI°LT  STIL Areup1Q
@=—G> SaABYS m@h&:m
[EUTmoN JOON JoAdAjg,

1Z°1€8°0ZT 1T°1€8°0ZC 0070

VXE ZAM 2I1yspIofus] ‘Adysug] 9s0]D) UINGOA 9]
VXE TAM S1YspIofay “Asysng ‘950 LNQOM 91

SSTIAay

SYAd'IOHAAVHS - D

)
(7) ipuaidford )
mwor ~HON] jonuaiafasy

00°02h'L

F0'910°9%

L8YT6TI 771 865N 2[ISeoMaN ‘TojuaqSuoT ‘malA Yied uowog ‘707¢ 4d
LUT60'EE 771 68N 9ISROMAN ‘U0IIQTUOT ‘MIIA Jied uoyusq ‘707¢ d€
68°LTSV6

00'956°¢1 NAS$ 104 uopuoT ‘IH doed €
LE 666 VE OTHR X98SNG 1S9 ‘UOISUIYSEAN ‘MOJ[OH SY [, HFed Ss3uisng] Y00y oYL,
£9°158°C 18 N1DH Uopuoy ‘1ang AQary sy
05°660°TH HiY §SS X958 ‘ASPIoH ‘T[ayMmel “peoy UIB]y] “3snoH a8pLqauois
INNOWY SSHHAayVv

SHOLITTHD ATADASNA - 4

anjeusly

‘dn pred Ajjny aJe saseys |y

ploury aurjose)

pjowry umiepN

HVN

Suappwyo1 saafopduis 4

SWITE[D pa.Inoasun SedA0|dury

Suifpio] s4031pald JNUNSUOD /

SI0JTpaJs JamINsuo))

moy
(TAVd) sWoIsn) 2 udASY IWH
{ LV A) swosny) 2 anudady WH

UAOL )

wrof
JLM

Jlom

PO | SSNOH 2Insesl],
SUWMSSIMG

ANVN




